

Incident #: 23BEX-1858-OF Call #: 23-1858

Date/Time Reported: 02/08/2023 0901 Report Date/Time: 02/08/2023 0942 Status: Incident Open Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Joseph Chapm

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Joseph Chapman Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature: _____

Signature:

#	OFFENSE (S)		ATTI	EMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE	
	LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME 850 GRANDON AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	Zone:	South				
1	Forgery _ utter, possess w/ purpose to utter 2913.31A3 29 2913 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: Possessing/Concealing	3	N	5	Felony	5	
#	VICTIM(S)		SEX	RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	*************************************		М	*	51	****	****
	DOB: ************************************	* * * * * *	* * * * *				

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER JOSEPH V CHAPMAN Ref: 23BEX-1858-OF

The complainant/victim who lives in the 800 block of Grandon Ave reports an unknown offender(s) forged and passed two checks using his account information which defrauded him over \$1,000.00.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **